
12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

Overall

Male

1 Philip Tabbitas M 17 15-19 R 20.16

2 William Teixeira M 17 15-19 R 20.35

3 Chip Heyser M 44 40-44 R 20.54

Female

4 Ava Biemuller F 15 15-19 R 21.03

11 Cynthia Cirri F 54 50-54 R 24.00

13 Nancy Jones F 61 60-64 R 24.17

Female 14 <

18 Sophia Bloom F 13 14 < R 24.54

20 Caroline Cox F 14 14 < R 24.59

43 Callie Kammerman F 14 14 < R 28.04

Female 20-24

54 Christine Kenny F 23 20-24 R 30.14

Male 25-29

22 Marcos Guillen M 29 25-29 R 25.16

71 Daniel Mininschn M 26 25-29 R 32.53

Female 25-29

28 Emma Dorafio F 27 25-29 R 26.11

51 Jessica Mantin F 27 25-29 R 29.24

70 Jillian Behan F 26 25-29 R 32.53

Male 30-34

10 Jonathan Hall M 32 30-34 R 23.43

12 Michael Petruski M 30 30-34 R 24.03

Female 30-34

19 Kristin Havens F 34 30-34 R 24.56

32 Heather Brennan F 34 30-34 R 26.48

67 Emiliy Groves F 34 30-34 R 32.14

Male 35-39

8 Rich Porta M 35 35-39 R 22.50

23 Christopher Gross M 39 35-39 R 25.17

59 Carl Maurer M 38 35-39 R 31.25

Results complied by FARC-IL



12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

Female 40-44

33 Lisa Mordello F 40 40-44 R 27.00

40 RyanAnn Fitch F 41 40-44 R 27.57

Male 40-44

5 Robert Annicchiario M 41 40-44 R 21.15

24 Charlie Hoffman M 41 40-44 R 25.27

58 Adam Reich M 41 40-44 R 31.25

Female 45-49

15 Alison Smith F 47 45-49 R 24.38

25 Jennifer Tabbitas F 47 45-49 R 25.48

35 Melissa Wixon F 47 45-49 R 27.05

Male 45-49

14 Todd Thiede M 45 45-49 R 27.27

Female 50-54

39 Siobon Humphrey F 53 50-54 R 27.56

46 Jeanette Turner F 53 50-54 R 28.31

62 MaryAnn Christina F 53 50-54 R 31.47

Male 50-54

21 John Coroniti M 50 50-54 R 25.02

26 Ken Turner M 53 50-54 R 25.52

49 Jim McKeon M 52 50-54 R 29.16

Female 55-59

38 Holly Dobrowolski F 55 55-59 R 27.40

60 Lisa Ricca F 58 55-59 R 31.29

65 Kathy Huston F 57 55-59 R 31.52

Male 55-59

7 Robert Galizio M 59 55-59 R 22.35

27 Mark Skronbola M 57 55-59 R 26.04

29 Rich Bloom M 56 55-59 R 26.24

Female 60-64

37 Penny Hinck F 60 60-64 R 27.17

57 Michelle Pollitt F 61 60-64 R 31.11

64 Susan Chimento F 63 60-64 R 31.49
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12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

Male 60-64

6 Mario Ricca M 60 60-64 R 21.32

36 Christopher Hill M 61 60-64 R 27.07

72 Dennis Murachanian M 63 60-64 R 33.43

Female 65-69

42 Colleen Tully F 65 65-69 R 28.03

79 Karen Martin F 65 65-69 R 35.42

81 Lynn Glenn F 68 65-69 R 36.11

Male 65-69

16 Nico Ricca M 68 65-69 R 24.44

30 John Gunderson M 68 65-69 R 26.26

34 Rick Tully M 68 65-69 R 27.00

Male 70-74

17 Marc Bloom M 74 70-74 R 24.50

52 Gary Brush M 72 70-74 R 29.47

56 Tony Bleach M 70 70-74 R 30.55

Male 75-79

44 Ronald Cohen M 75 75-79 R 28.14

Male 80-84

94 Alex Dobrowolski M 81 80-84 R 41.07

Male 85-89

83 Olie Nelson M 85 85-89 R 36.21

Racewalkers Female

91 Panseluta Geer F 75 75-79 RW 39.19

98 Dona Romeu F 64 60-64 RW 49.05

Racewalkers Male

9 Richard Luettchau M 37 35-39 RW 23.13

86 Fred Linkhart M 69 65-69 RW 37.22

87 Raymond Robertson M 78 75-79 RW 37.55
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12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

1 Philip Tabbitas M 17 15-19 R 20.16

2 William Teixeira M 17 15-19 R 20.35

3 Chip Heyser M 44 40-44 R 20.54

4 Ava Biemuller F 15 15-19 R 21.03

5 Robert Annicchiario M 41 40-44 R 21.15

6 Mario Ricca M 60 60-64 R 21.32

7 Robert Galizio M 59 55-59 R 22.35

8 Rich Porta M 35 35-39 R 22.50

9 Richard Luettchau M 37 35-39 RW 23.13

10 Jonathan Hall M 32 30-34 R 23.43

11 Cynthia Cirri F 54 50-54 R 24.00

12 Michael Petruski M 30 30-34 R 24.03

13 Nancy Jones F 61 60-64 R 24.17

14 Todd Thiede M 45 45-49 R 27.27

15 Alison Smith F 47 45-49 R 24.38

16 Nico Ricca M 68 65-69 R 24.44

17 Marc Bloom M 74 70-74 R 24.50

18 Sophia Bloom F 13 14 < R 24.54

19 Kristin Havens F 34 30-34 R 24.56

20 Caroline Cox F 14 14 < R 24.59

21 John Coroniti M 50 50-54 R 25.02

22 Marcos Guillen M 29 25-29 R 25.16

23 Christopher Gross M 39 35-39 R 25.17

24 Charlie Hoffman M 41 40-44 R 25.27

25 Jennifer Tabbitas F 47 45-49 R 25.48

26 Ken Turner M 53 50-54 R 25.52

27 Mark Skronbola M 57 55-59 R 26.04

28 Emma Dorafio F 27 25-29 R 26.11

29 Rich Bloom M 56 55-59 R 26.24

30 John Gunderson M 68 65-69 R 26.26

31 Dante Dorazio M 56 55-59 R 26.42

32 Heather Brennan F 34 30-34 R 26.48

33 Lisa Mordello F 40 40-44 R 27.00

34 Rick Tully M 68 65-69 R 27.00

35 Melissa Wixon F 47 45-49 R 27.05

36 Christopher Hill M 61 60-64 R 27.07

37 Penny Hinck F 60 60-64 R 27.17

38 Holly Dobrowolski F 55 55-59 R 27.40

39 Siobon Humphrey F 53 50-54 R 27.56

40 RyanAnn Fitch F 41 40-44 R 27.57

41 Eric Arolick M 56 55-59 R 28.01

Results complied by FARC-IL



12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

42 Colleen Tully F 65 65-69 R 28.03

43 Callie Kammerman F 14 14 < R 28.04

44 Ronald Cohen M 75 75-79 R 28.14

45 Dennis Griffin M 59 55-59 R 28.27

46 Jeanette Turner F 53 50-54 R 28.31

47 Dennis Tardio M 69 65-69 R 28.39

48 Amanda Thieds F 45 45-49 R 28.45

49 Jim McKeon M 52 50-54 R 29.16

50 Jeff Robinson M 56 55-59 R 29.20

51 Jessica Mantin F 27 25-29 R 29.24

52 Gary Brush M 72 70-74 R 29.47

53 Brett Sanders M 53 50-54 R 29.51

54 Christine Kenny F 23 20-24 R 30.14

55 Charles Kenny M 57 55-59 R 30.16

56 Tony Bleach M 70 70-74 R 30.55

57 Michelle Pollitt F 61 60-64 R 31.11

58 Adam Reich M 41 40-44 R 31.25

59 Carl Maurer M 38 35-39 R 31.25

60 Lisa Ricca F 58 55-59 R 31.29

61 Josh Raymond M 55 55-59 R 31.34

62 MaryAnn Christina F 53 50-54 R 31.47

63 Maureen Fasano F 54 50-54 R 31.47

64 Susan Chimento F 63 60-64 R 31.49

65 Kathy Huston F 57 55-59 R 31.52

66 Edward Niemiera M 72 70-74 R 31.59

67 Emiliy Groves F 34 30-34 R 32.14

68 Catherine Ping F 57 55-59 R 32.43

69 Vunk Michael M 54 50-54 R 32.44

70 Jillian Behan F 26 25-29 R 32.53

71 Daniel Mininschn M 26 25-29 R 32.53

72 Dennis Murachanian M 63 60-64 R 33.43

73 Frank Kus M 59 55-59 R 34.06

74 Ronald Podel M 70 70-74 R 34.59

75 Christine Kus F 50 50-54 R 35.17

76 Joson Maldonado M 60 60-64 R 35.20

77 Carol Werthan F 64 60-64 R 35.23

78 Steven Bader M 64 60-64 R 35.30

79 Karen Martin F 65 65-69 R 35.42

80 Philip Hinck M 68 65-69 R 35.48

81 Lynn Glenn F 68 65-69 R 36.11

82 Bob Nassi M 70 70-74 R 36.14

83 Olie Nelson M 85 85-89 R 36.21

84 John Martin M 64 60-64 R 36.23
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12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

85 Rick Bessette M 74 70-74 R 36.42

86 Fred Linkhart M 69 65-69 RW 37.22

87 Raymond Robertson M 78 75-79 RW 37.55

88 Gina DiIorio F 54 50-54 R 38.39

89 James Bergum M 72 70-74 R 38.56

90 Joe Lovelli M 59 55-59 R 39.02

91 Panseluta Geer F 75 75-79 RW 39.19

92 Michelle Wells F 50 50-54 R 39.59

93 Maurice Wells F 52 50-54 R 39.59

94 Alex Dobrowolski M 81 80-84 R 41.07

95 Samuel DiIorio M 61 60-64 R 41.46

96 Robert McGill M 61 60-64 R 44.03

97 Cathy Pennino F 67 65-69 R 44.34

98 Dona Romeu F 64 60-64 RW 49.05

99 Sharon Vunk F 54 50-54 R 56.2

100 Barbara Ping F 60 60-64 R 56.21

Results by Age and Gender

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

18 Sophia Bloom F 13 14 < R 24.54

20 Caroline Cox F 14 14 < R 24.59

43 Callie Kammerman F 14 14 < R 28.04

4 Ava Biemuller F 15 15-19 R 21.03

54 Christine Kenny F 23 20-24 R 30.14

70 Jillian Behan F 26 25-29 R 32.53

28 Emma Dorafio F 27 25-29 R 26.11

51 Jessica Mantin F 27 25-29 R 29.24

19 Kristin Havens F 34 30-34 R 24.56

32 Heather Brennan F 34 30-34 R 26.48

67 Emiliy Groves F 34 30-34 R 32.14

33 Lisa Mordello F 40 40-44 R 27.00

40 RyanAnn Fitch F 41 40-44 R 27.57

48 Amanda Thieds F 45 45-49 R 28.45

15 Alison Smith F 47 45-49 R 24.38

25 Jennifer Tabbitas F 47 45-49 R 25.48

35 Melissa Wixon F 47 45-49 R 27.05

75 Christine Kus F 50 50-54 R 35.17

92 Michelle Wells F 50 50-54 R 39.59

93 Maurice Wells F 52 50-54 R 39.59

39 Siobon Humphrey F 53 50-54 R 27.56

46 Jeanette Turner F 53 50-54 R 28.31

62 MaryAnn Christina F 53 50-54 R 31.47

Results complied by FARC-IL



12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

11 Cynthia Cirri F 54 50-54 R 24.00

63 Maureen Fasano F 54 50-54 R 31.47

88 Gina DiIorio F 54 50-54 R 38.39

99 Sharon Vunk F 54 50-54 R 56.2

38 Holly Dobrowolski F 55 55-59 R 27.40

65 Kathy Huston F 57 55-59 R 31.52

68 Catherine Ping F 57 55-59 R 32.43

60 Lisa Ricca F 58 55-59 R 31.29

37 Penny Hinck F 60 60-64 R 27.17

100 Barbara Ping F 60 60-64 R 56.21

13 Nancy Jones F 61 60-64 R 24.17

57 Michelle Pollitt F 61 60-64 R 31.11

64 Susan Chimento F 63 60-64 R 31.49

77 Carol Werthan F 64 60-64 R 35.23

98 Dona Romeu F 64 60-64 R 49.05

42 Colleen Tully F 65 65-69 R 28.03

79 Karen Martin F 65 65-69 R 35.42

97 Cathy Pennino F 67 65-69 R 44.34

81 Lynn Glenn F 68 65-69 R 36.11

91 Panseluta Geer F 75 75-79 RW 39.19

1 Philip Tabbitas M 17 15-19 R 20.16

2 William Teixeira M 17 15-19 R 20.35

71 Daniel Mininschn M 26 25-29 R 32.53

22 Marcos Guillen M 29 25-29 R 25.16

12 Michael Petruski M 30 30-34 R 24.03

10 Jonathan Hall M 32 30-34 R 23.43

8 Rich Porta M 35 35-39 R 22.50

9 Richard Luettchau M 37 35-39 RW 23.13

59 Carl Maurer M 38 35-39 R 31.25

23 Christopher Gross M 39 35-39 R 25.17

5 Robert Annicchiario M 41 40-44 R 21.15

24 Charlie Hoffman M 41 40-44 R 25.27

58 Adam Reich M 41 40-44 R 31.25

3 Chip Heyser M 44 40-44 R 20.54

14 Todd Thiede M 45 45-49 R 27.27

21 John Coroniti M 50 50-54 R 25.02

49 Jim McKeon M 52 50-54 R 29.16

26 Ken Turner M 53 50-54 R 25.52

53 Brett Sanders M 53 50-54 R 29.51

69 Vunk Michael M 54 50-54 R 32.44

61 Josh Raymond M 55 55-59 R 31.34

29 Rich Bloom M 56 55-59 R 26.24

31 Dante Dorazio M 56 55-59 R 26.42

Results complied by FARC-IL



12/12/2021 Freehold Area Running Club

 2021 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

41 Eric Arolick M 56 55-59 R 28.01

50 Jeff Robinson M 56 55-59 R 29.20

27 Mark Skronbola M 57 55-59 R 26.04

55 Charles Kenny M 57 55-59 R 30.16

7 Robert Galizio M 59 55-59 R 22.35

45 Dennis Griffin M 59 55-59 R 28.27

73 Frank Kus M 59 55-59 R 34.06

90 Joe Lovelli M 59 55-59 R 39.02

6 Mario Ricca M 60 60-64 R 21.32

76 Joson Maldonado M 60 60-64 R 35.20

36 Christopher Hill M 61 60-64 R 27.07

95 Samuel DiIorio M 61 60-64 R 41.46

96 Robert McGill M 61 60-64 R 44.03

72 Dennis Murachanian M 63 60-64 R 33.43

78 Steven Bader M 64 60-64 R 35.30

84 John Martin M 64 60-64 R 36.23

16 Nico Ricca M 68 65-69 R 24.44

30 John Gunderson M 68 65-69 R 26.26

34 Rick Tully M 68 65-69 R 27.00

80 Philip Hinck M 68 65-69 R 35.48

47 Dennis Tardio M 69 65-69 R 28.39

86 Fred Linkhart M 69 65-69 RW 37.22

56 Tony Bleach M 70 70-74 R 30.55

74 Ronald Podel M 70 70-74 R 34.59

82 Bob Nassi M 70 70-74 R 36.14

52 Gary Brush M 72 70-74 R 29.47

66 Edward Niemiera M 72 70-74 R 31.59

89 James Bergum M 72 70-74 R 38.56

17 Marc Bloom M 74 70-74 R 24.50

85 Rick Bessette M 74 70-74 R 36.42

44 Ronald Cohen M 75 75-79 R 28.14

87 Raymond Robertson M 78 75-79 RW 37.55

94 Alex Dobrowolski M 81 80-84 R 41.07

83 Olie Nelson M 85 85-89 R 36.21

Results complied by FARC-IL




